
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-15-016346 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  28-DEC-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

FASTON,RING,POSITIVE  LOCK,OPEN BRL RINGS&SPADS 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The following part numbers are being discontinued (obsolete status). Obsoleting parts without sales or with lower sale value to provide better part number management and 
streamline supply chain. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Discontinuance. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

03-JUN-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

03-DEC-2016 No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-521253-1 YES      
1217001-1 YES      
1217010-2 YES      
1217180-1 YES      
1217198-1 YES      
1217831-1 YES      
1217923-1 YES      
170105-1 YES      
175224-1 YES      
216842-2 YES      
349495-2 YES      
41370 YES      
41398 YES      
42428-2 YES      
42453-2 YES      
42920-3 YES      
485064-2 YES      
521112-1 YES      
60312-1 YES      
60469-1 YES      
60900-1 YES     "S00220"  
60920-4 YES      
60932-4 YES      
61530-1 YES      
62062-1 YES      
62298-2 YES      
63733-1 YES      
63761-1 YES      
63946-1 YES      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

640204-2 YES      
643221-2 YES      
735239-6 YES      
737015-4 YES      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
175224 175224-1   O 
216842 216842-2   J2 
521253 1-521253-1   T4 
60900 60900-1   U 
60920 60920-4   H1 
60932 60932-4   L1 
640204 640204-2   C1 
643221 643221-2   G 

 

 
   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-521253-1 YES      
1217001-1 YES      
1217010-2 YES      
1217180-1 YES      
1217198-1 YES      
1217831-1 YES      
1217923-1 YES      
170105-1 YES      
216842-2 YES      
349495-2 YES      
41370 YES      
41398 YES      
42428-2 YES      
42453-2 YES      
42920-3 YES      
485064-2 YES      
521112-1 YES      
60312-1 YES      
60469-1 YES      
60900-1 YES      
60920-4 YES      
60932-4 YES      
61530-1 YES      
62062-1 YES     "S00220"  
62298-2 YES      
63733-1 YES      
63761-1 YES      
63946-1 YES      
640204-2 YES      
643221-2 YES      
735239-6 YES      
737015-4 YES      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

170105-1 YES      
175224-1 YES      
216842-2 YES      
60900-1 YES      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
216842 216842-2   J2 
60900 60900-1   U 

 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-521253-1 YES      
1217001-1 YES      
1217010-2 YES      
1217180-1 YES      
1217198-1 YES      
1217831-1 YES      
1217923-1 YES      
170105-1 YES      
175224-1 YES      
216842-2 YES      
349495-2 YES      
41370 YES      
41398 YES      
42428-2 YES      
42453-2 YES      
42920-3 YES      
485064-2 YES     "S00220"  
521112-1 YES      
60312-1 YES      
60469-1 YES      
60900-1 YES      
60920-4 YES      
60932-4 YES      
61530-1 YES      
62062-1 YES      
62298-2 YES      
63733-1 YES      
63761-1 YES      
63946-1 YES      
640204-2 YES      
643221-2 YES      
735239-6 YES      
737015-4 YES      



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
175224 175224-1   O 
216842 216842-2   J2 
521253 1-521253-1   T4 
60900 60900-1   U 
60920 60920-4   H1 
60932 60932-4   L1 
640204 640204-2   C1 
643221 643221-2   G 

 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1217001-1 YES      
1217010-2 YES      
1217198-1 YES      
1217831-1 YES      
1217923-1 YES      
170105-1 YES      
216842-2 YES      
349495-2 YES      
41370 YES      
41398 YES      
42428-2 YES      
42453-2 YES      
60312-1 YES      
60469-1 YES      
60900-1 YES      
60920-4 YES     "S00220"  
60932-4 YES      
62062-1 YES      
62298-2 YES      
63733-1 YES      
63761-1 YES      
63946-1 YES      
640204-2 YES      
737015-4 YES      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
60900 60900-1   U 
60920 60920-4   H1 

 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1217001-1 YES      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1217010-2 YES      
1217198-1 YES      
1217831-1 YES      
1217923-1 YES      
170105-1 YES      
216842-2 YES      
349495-2 YES      
41370 YES      
41398 YES      
42428-2 YES      
42453-2 YES      
60312-1 YES     "S00220"  
60469-1 YES      
60900-1 YES      
60920-4 YES      
60932-4 YES      
62062-1 YES      
62298-2 YES      
63733-1 YES      
63761-1 YES      
63946-1 YES      
640204-2 YES      
737015-4 YES      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
216842 216842-2   J2 
60900 60900-1   U 
60920 60920-4   H1 
60932 60932-4   L1 
640204 640204-2   C1 

 


